
OFFICERS
Term Term Term

Board President  Hopewell/Clinton/Eden Representative
* Bill Frankart 27-Dec Lee Wilkinson 27-Dec Jim Distel 27-Dec

Seneca County Commissioner Mayor, City of Tiffin Clinton Township Trustee

111 Madison St, Tiffin, OH  44883 51 E Market St, Tiffin, OH  44883 837 N. State Route 101 Tiffin, OH  44883
(W) 419-447-4550 ext. 6505  
CELL:  419-355-6408 (W) 419-448-5401 CELL:  419-937-4580
bfrankart@senecacountyohio.gov Mayor@tiffinohio.gov jimdistelctwp1@yahoo.com
Employer:  Seneca County Employer:  City of Tiffin Employer:  Clinton Township
Position:  Commissioner Position:  Mayor Position:  Township Trustee

Village representative Adams/BigSpring/Bloom/Liberty/Pleasant/Reed
Vice President Scipio/Seneca/Thompson/Venice Representative

* Scott Harrison 27-Dec Greg Cassidy 26-Dec * Gary Hoepf 27-Dec
Mayor, Village of Bettsville SRPC At Large Member Adams Township Trustee

 

(H) 419-935-4038  

CELL:  419-276-3302 CELL: 419-348-0603 CELL:  419-460-7298

scottevanbettsvile@gmail.com gcassidy@ftlco.com ghoepf64@gmail.com
Employer:  Village of Bettsville, Ohio Employer:  Findlay Truck Line, INC. Employer:  Adams Township
Position:  Mayor Position:  President Position:  Township Trustee

Board Secretary
* Atty. Barbara Dibble 28-Dec Don Mennel 27-Dec Kyle Daugherty 26-Dec

Fostoria - At Large Member Mayor, City of Fostoria Tiffin At Large Member

Chairman, Bylaws Committee

213 S Main St, Fostoria, OH  44830 51 E Market St, Tiffin, OH  44883
(W) 419-436-1375 (W) 419-435-8282 CELL:  
CELL:  419-306-0989 Cell:  419-934-9136
Badibble90@gmail.com mayor@fostoriaohio.gov kdaugherty@tiffinohio.gov
Employer:  City of Fostoria Employer: City of Fostoria Employer:  City of Tiffin
Position:  Sr. Assistant Prosecutor Postion:  Mayor Position:  Councilmember- At Large

appointed to Board 2/24/25

Brent Busdeker 29-Jan Anthony Paradiso 29-Jan

Seneca County Commissioner Seneca County Commissioner

111 Madison St, Tiffin, OH  44883

(W) 419-447-4550 ext. 6506 (W) 419-447-4550 ext 6504
bbusdeker@senecacountyohio.gov aparadiso@senecacountyohio.gov
Employer:  Seneca County Employer: Seneca County
Position:  Commissioner Postion:  Commissioner

Jackson/Loudon Representative
* Brian Burns 27-Dec Tim Reinhart 28-Dec

SRPC At-Large Member Jackson Township Trustee

CELL:  419-618-2356 CELL:  419-619-0190
brian.burns@cectops.com treinhart@jacksontwpseneca.org

Employer:  Jackson Township
Position:  Township Trustee

All terms are a 3 year term, except County Commissioners who are on the board until election changes status
Executive Committee consists of the 3 officers & 2 members
* Indicates Members of the Executive Committee

9111 West Township Road 57, Fostoria, OH  
44830
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